
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

17 
168 

54 
66 
57 
11 
23 
27 

3 
77 

Name 

Herb Hilton 
Mark Whitt 
Bobby Whitehead 
John Haigler 
Charles Ray 
Mitch Ardoin 
Ian Jones 
Jeffrey Walker 
Philip Ciesielski 
Tomas Schluter 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1968 Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1972 MG B 
1961 Austin Healey sprite 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240Z 

Color 

Yellow 
Blue 
Blue/White 
Silver 
Blue 
Black 
White 
black 
White/Blue 
Blue 

Class 

AS 

Student 

AS 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

SFP 

Student 

CP 

Group 

1 
5 
1 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
7 

Best Tm 

2:31.476 
2:31.967 
2:33.200 
2:35.874 
2:36.349 
2:39.506 
2:45.401 
2:46.323 
2:52.828 
2:55.182 

In Lap 

4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 

Total Tm 

13:06.115 
13:05.489 
13:23.912 
13:23.532 
13:28.204 

8:10.199 
11:22.913 
14:12.785 
12:15.266 
12:17.888 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:18:40 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - TT #4 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 16:21:04 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/24/2023 16:03 



Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

3:06.393 
2:59.162 
2:55.182 
2:56.678 

Diff 

+11.211 
+3.980 

+1.496 

Time of Day 

16:24:31.813 
16:27:30.975 
16:30:26.157 
16:33:22.835 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(168) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(54) Bobby Whitehead 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(66) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(57) Charles Ray 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(11) Mitch Ardoin 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(3) Philip Ciesielski 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(77) Tomas Schluter 

Lap Tm 

2:53.898 
2:32.485 
2:35.394 
2:31.476 
2:32.862 

2:45.264 
2:36.247 
2:37.526 
2:33.076 
2:31.967 

2:52.732 
2:34.447 
2:34.100 
2:47.510 
2:33.200 

2:49.664 
2:40.333 
2:36.196 
2:38.078 
2:35.874 

2:47.406 
2:40.191 
2:42.162 
2:41.327 
2:36.349 

2:46.647 
2:39.506 
2:40.033 

2:49.896 
2:47.082 
2:45.401 
2:48.704 

2:50.242 
2:46.323 
2:46.380 
2:47.740 
2:50.497 

3:05.252 
2:57.710 
2:57.813 
2:52.828 

Diff 

+22.422 
+1.009 
+3.918 

+1.386 

+13.297 
+4.280 
+5.559 
+1.109 

+19.532 
+1.247 
+0.900 

+14.310 

+13.790 
+4.459 
+0.322 
+2.204 

+11.057 
+3.842 
+5.813 
+4.978 

+7.141 

+0.527 

+4.495 
+1.681 

+3.303 

+3.919 

+0.057 
+1.417 
+4.174 

+12.424 
+4.882 
+4.985 

Time of Day 

16:23:58.845 
16:26:31.330 
16:29:06.724 
16:31:38.200 
16:34:11.062 

16:23:51.620 
16:26:27.867 
16:29:05.393 
16:31:38.469 
16:34:10.436 

16:23:59.602 
16:26:34.049 
16:29:08.149 
16:31:55.659 
16:34:28.859 

16:23:57.998 
16:26:38.331 
16:29:14.527 
16:31:52.605 
16:34:28.479 

16:23:53.122 
16:26:33.313 
16:29:15.475 
16:31:56.802 
16:34:33.151 

16:23:55.607 
16:26:35.113 
16:29:15.146 

16:24:06.673 
16:26:53.755 
16:29:39.156 
16:32:27.860 

16:24:06.792 
16:26:53.115 
16:29:39.495 
16:32:27.235 
16:35:17.732 

16:24:31.862 
16:27:29.572 
16:30:27.385 
16:33:20.213 

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:18:50 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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